

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE TO PIPE REPLACEMENT
BRIDGES #223

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO. LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. BOTHERN CONTRACTING LLC
NEW BERN, NC SNOW HILL, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		47300.00		27000.00		31030.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		2600.00		8750.00		5350.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		23800.00		45000.00		94641.50
0004	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	130 CY	44.00	5720.00	83.00	10790.00	46.95	6103.50
0005	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT - 1 @ 31'-5" X 7'-3" WITH HEADWALLS	1 EA	289900.00	289900.00	265000.00	265000.00	236470.00	236470.00
0006	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	200 TON	51.00	10200.00	28.00	5600.00	27.82	5564.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	110 SY	45.00	4950.00	23.00	2530.00	72.95	8024.50
0008	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	140 TON	70.00	9800.00	81.00	11340.00	73.29	10260.60
0009	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	90 TON	84.00	7560.00	96.00	8640.00	87.31	7857.90
0010	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	100 TON	80.00	8000.00	92.00	9200.00	83.63	8363.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	795.00	15900.00	875.00	17500.00	834.75	16695.00
0012	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	40 TON	70.00	2800.00	45.00	1800.00	89.88	3595.20
0013	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	85 SY	5.00	425.00	8.00	680.00	10.70	909.50
0014	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	359 LF	85.00	30515.00	75.00	26925.00	93.50	33566.50
0015	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	1 EA	1260.00	1260.00	1035.00	1035.00	1386.00	1386.00
0016	5571600000-E	1515	6" TAPPING VALVE	1 EA	3710.00	3710.00	3500.00	3500.00	4081.00	4081.00
0017	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	2000.00	2000.00	3400.00	3400.00	2200.00	2200.00
0018	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	332 LF	5.00	1660.00	7.00	2324.00	5.50	1826.00
0019	5835600000-E	1540	12" ENCASEMENT PIPE	202 LF	45.00	9090.00	85.00	17170.00	49.50	9999.00
0020	5871700000-E	1550	12" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	101 LF	180.00	18180.00	300.00	30300.00	198.00	19998.00
0021	5871710000-E	1550	12" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	101 LF	180.00	18180.00	300.00	30300.00	181.80	18361.80
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	490 LF	3.00	1470.00	6.00	2940.00	5.35	2621.50
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	130.00	650.00	55.00	275.00	107.00	535.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70 TON	50.00	3500.00	41.00	2870.00	53.50	3745.00
0025	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	700.00	350.00	600.00	300.00	535.00	267.50
0026	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	8.00	400.00	53.50	2675.00
0027	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1500.00	375.00	535.00	133.75
0028	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	17.00	3400.00	20.00	4000.00	16.05	3210.00
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	520 LF	2.00	1040.00	4.00	2080.00	5.35	2782.00
0030	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	70.00	700.00	12.00	120.00	53.50	535.00
0031	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	55 SY	6.00	330.00	8.00	440.00	10.70	588.50
0032	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4 EA	864.00	3456.00	1500.00	6000.00	1070.00	4280.00
0033	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	155 LF	7.00	1085.00	15.00	2325.00	10.70	1658.50
0034	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	3000.00	1500.00	5000.00	2500.00	1605.00	802.50
0035	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	7.00	350.00	53.50	2675.00
0036	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1000.00	250.00	1700.00	425.00	535.00	133.75
0037	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	4.00	200.00	7.00	350.00	53.50	2675.00
0038	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	1000.00	500.00	1500.00	750.00	535.00	267.50
0039	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	65 LF	94.00	6110.00	100.00	6500.00	279.91	18194.15

JUL 25, 2013 09:19 AM

PITT

TIP NO

41665.5A

11:00 AM 2 / 4 003

JUL 24 2013 DB00137
0.038 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE TO PIPE REPLACEMENT
BRIDGES #223

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	BOTHERN CONTRACTING LLC
NEW BERN, NC	SNOW HILL, NC	

0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4 EA	150.00	600.00	600.00	2400.00	535.00	2140.00
0041	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (BRIDGE #223)	Lump Sum		27000.00		20000.00		9630.00
			CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL	566341.00	TOTAL	584184.00	TOTAL	585832.65
			ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL	566341.00	SUB-TOTAL	584184.00	SUB-TOTAL	585832.65

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE TO PIPE REPLACEMENT
BRIDGES #223

E S & J ENTERPRISES, INC.

AUTRYVILLE, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		41700.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		8200.00
0003	0063000000-N	SP	GRADING	Lump Sum		42750.00
0004	0234000000-E	SP	GENERIC GRADING ITEM (CY) UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	130 CY	10.00	1300.00
0005	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) ALUMINUM BOX CULVERT - 1 @ 31'-5" X 7'-3" WITH HEADWALLS	1 EA	352500.00	352500.00
0006	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	200 TON	30.00	6000.00
0007	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	110 SY	60.00	6600.00
0008	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	140 TON	165.00	23100.00
0009	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	90 TON	160.00	14400.00
0010	1525000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS SF9.5A	100 TON	145.00	14500.00
0011	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	20 TON	950.00	19000.00
0012	3628000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS I	40 TON	100.00	4000.00
0013	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	85 SY	10.00	850.00
0014	5325600000-E	1510	6" WATER LINE	359 LF	90.00	32310.00
0015	5540000000-E	1515	6" VALVE	1 EA	1625.00	1625.00
0016	5571600000-E	1515	6" TAPPING VALVE	1 EA	3500.00	3500.00
0017	5672000000-N	1515	RELOCATE FIRE HYDRANT	1 EA	3650.00	3650.00
0018	5800000000-E	1530	ABANDON 6" UTILITY PIPE	332 LF	20.00	6640.00
0019	5835600000-E	1540	12" ENCASMENT PIPE	202 LF	265.00	53530.00
0020	5871700000-E	1550	12" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (IN SOIL)	101 LF	5.00	505.00
0021	5871710000-E	1550	12" TRENCHLESS INSTALL (NOT IN SOIL)	101 LF	5.00	505.00
0022	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	490 LF	3.75	1837.50
0023	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	5 TON	100.00	500.00
0024	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	70 TON	40.00	2800.00
0025	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5 ACR	2500.00	1250.00
0026	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	50 LB	8.75	437.50
0027	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.25 TON	5000.00	1250.00
0028	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200 LF	10.00	2000.00
0029	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	520 LF	3.75	1950.00
0030	6030000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	10 CY	20.00	200.00
0031	6037000000-E	SP	COIR FIBER MAT	55 SY	12.50	687.50
0032	6070000000-N	1639	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	4 EA	1500.00	6000.00
0033	6071012000-E	SP	COIR FIBER WATTLE	155 LF	12.50	1937.50
0034	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5 ACR	6250.00	3125.00
0035	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	12.50	625.00
0036	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	5000.00	1250.00
0037	6096000000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	50 LB	12.50	625.00
0038	6108000000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5 TON	5000.00	2500.00
0039	6111000000-E	SP	IMPERVIOUS DIKE	65 LF	200.00	13000.00

JUL 25, 2013 09:19 AM

PITT

TIP NO

41665.5A

11:00 AM 4 / 4 003

JUL 24 2013 DB00137

0.038 MI

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
BRIDGE TO PIPE REPLACEMENT
BRIDGES #223

E S & J ENTERPRISES, INC.

AUTRYVILLE, NC

0040	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	4	EA	1875.00	7500.00
0041	8035000000-N	402	REMV EXIST STR ***** (BRIDGE #223)	Lump Sum			18500.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	705140.00
----------------	-------	-----------

ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	705140.00
---------------	-----------	-----------

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

TRADER CONSTRUCTION CO.	1	566341.00
LANIER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	2	584184.00
BOTHERN CONTRACTING LLC	3	585832.65
E S & J ENTERPRISES, INC.	4	705140.00